

MACP No.335/22
Jannat Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

20.02.2023

Present : Sh. Prashant Mehra, Learned proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Learned counsel for R-1.
None for R-2.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Learned counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 and respondent No. 3 / insurer. Counsel for respondents sought some time to file written statement. One opportunity is granted.

Respondent No. 2 is absent. Issue B/W in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against both respondents No.2, through DCP (East).

It is submitted that the DAR matter related to the present case is also listed for today. The DAR matter stands merged with the present claim petition and be tagged with this file.

To come up for further proceedings on **03.04.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/20.02.2023