

44 MACT 299/21
ANIL KUMAR BISHT Vs. SUNI YADAV

45 MACT 300/21
RAJ KUMAR Vs. SUNI YADAV

10/07/2024

Present: Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner in both of
the cases.

None for R1.

Sh. Naresh Ranga, Ld. Counsel for R2 through VC.

Sh. Manu Garg, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

An application under Section 151 CPC was moved in
between the dates of hearing by R3. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel
for petitioner. Copy also placed on record for respondents.

Be put up for arguments on **07.11.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
10/07/2024