

6 MACT 349/23
KAMLA DEVI OTHERS Vs. ANIL KUMAR

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar and Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for petitioners.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Om Pandey, Proxy Counsel for the R3.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of main counsel and it is submitted that best legal offer shall be filed on the NDOH.

Put up for prelok adalat sitting on 21.08.2025. Let court notice be issued to the Nodal Officer of insurance company to appear in person, through VC, on the date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
12.08.2025